RESOLUTION

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BURLESON, TEXAS, AUTHORIZING A \$2,000 SPONSORSHIP EXPENSE FOR THE BURLESON CHARACTER COUNCIL LUNCHEON.

WHEREAS, the City of Burleson, Texas ("City"), is a home rule city acting under its charter adopted by the electorate pursuant to Article XI, Section 5 of the Texas Constitution and Chapter 9 of the Local Government Code; and

WHEREAS, the Burleson Character Council is holding a Character Council Luncheon on Thursday, February 27; and

WHEREAS, sponsorships of the luncheon help defray the cost of the event; and

WHEREAS, sponsorships include table reservations at the luncheon, inclusion in promotional materials, and other benefits.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BURLESON, TEXAS, THAT:

Section 1.

The City Council hereby approves the gold level sponsorship of \$2,000 for the 2025 Burleson Character Council Luncheon.

Section 2.

This resolution shall take effect immediately from and after its passage.

PASSED, APPROVED, AND S Burleson, Texas, on theday	SO RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of, 20
	Chris Fletcher, Mayor
	City of Burleson, Texas
ATTEST:	APPROVED AS TO LEGAL FORM:
Amanda Campos, City Secretary	E. Allen Taylor, Jr., City Attorney

RESOLUTION PAGE 1 of 1